land costs, has incurred in excess of SIX MILLION DOLLARS ($6,000,000.00);  

B. Receiving all Village approvals required for all site plans, elevations, signage and 

building permits; and 

C. The Village receives the full sales tax base amount of THREE HUNDRED 

THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY-EIGHT 

DOLLARS ($338,658.00) from Zeigler Dealerships, or either of them, prior to 

any share of new incentive sales tax. 

8. REMEDIES:  Upon a breach of this Agreement, any of the parties, in any court of 

competent jurisdiction, by an action or proceeding at law or in equity, may secure the